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	Region/
County
	Intensive

Behavioral

Intervention
	Family 
Support
	Children’s 

Service 

Coordination
	Court Related

Guardianship Information



	1

Benewah, Bonner, Boundary, Kootenai, Shoshone
	Paul Norstog

265-4593

NorstogP@dhw.idaho.gov

	Amanda Grafe

769-2711

GrafeA@dhw.idaho.gov

	Heather Freeman

769-2704

FreemanH@dhw.idaho.gov

	Amanda Grafe

769-2711

GrafeA@dhw.idaho.gov


	2

Clearwater, Idaho, Latah, Lewis, Nez Perce
	Pete Petersen

798-4117

PeterseP@dhw.idaho.gov

	Jan Moore

799-3460

MooreJ@dhw.idaho.gov

	Jan Moore

799-3460

MooreJ@dhw.idaho.gov

	Leah Hill

883-4529

HillL@dhw.idaho.gov

	3

Adams, Canyon, Gem, Owyhee, Payette, Washington
	Mike Breuer

475-5093

BreuerM@dhw.idaho.gov
	Noralee Fitch

475-5091

FitchN@dhw.idaho.gov

	Holly Mack

475-5095

MackH@dhw.idaho.gov

	Susan Stumph

475-5073

StumphS@dhw.idaho.gov


	4

Ada, Boise, Elmore, Valley


	Heather Olsen

334-0970

OlsenH@dhw.idaho.gov
	Heather Olsen

334-0970

OlsenH@dhw.idaho.gov

	Kurt Dippi

334-0954

DippiK@dhw.idaho.gov
	Shayla Verlander

334-0995

VerlandS@dhw.idaho.gov


	5

Blaine, Camas, Cassia, Gooding, Jerome, Lincoln, Minidoka, Twin Falls
	Crystal Pyne

732-1544

PyneC@dhw.idaho.gov
	Deborah Metts

732-1545

MettsD@dhw.idaho.gov

	Deborah Metts

732-1545

MettsD@dhw.idaho.gov

	Deborah Metts

732-1545

MettsD@dhw.idaho.gov


	6

Bannock, Bear Lake, Bingham, Caribou, Franklin, Oneida, Power
	Robert Card

234-7941

CardR@dhw.idaho.gov
	Karen Tharp

234-7945

TharpK@dhw.idaho.gov
	Karen Tharp

234-7945

TharpK@dhw.idaho.gov
	Robert Card

234-7941

CardR@dhw.idaho.gov

	7

Bonneville, Butte, Clark, Custer, Fremont, Jefferson, Lemhi, Madison, Teton
	Mark Schwartzenberger

227-1285

SchwartM@dhw.idaho.gov

	Lynda Bales

227-1272 / 528-5777

BalesL@dhw.idaho.gov

	Amy Clark

227-1276

ClarkA@dhw.idaho.gov

	Mark Schwartzenberger

227-1285

SchwartM@dhw.idaho.gov



For more information about the Department of Health and Welfare offices in your area, please visit:  http://healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/ContactUs/tabid/127/default.aspx
